06-09-1999

TR

RE(



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101058709	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
RAYTHEON MARINE EUROPE LIMITED	RAYTHEON MARINE LIMITED Anchorage Park, Portsmouth PO3 5TD England
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - England ☐ Other ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- England Other Domestic representative is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s)	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 1385772 1660611 2090301 06-01-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70
Additional numbers atta	iched? Li Yes Li No
5. Correspondence should be mailed to: VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41):
	covered by the enclosed check) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 01-0035 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5/08/1999 NTHAI1 00000144 1385772 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
S. and original document.	(1.1.
VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM	6/1/19
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents: 5	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001908 FRAME: 0143

UNITED STATES

Mark: 1660611

REVOCATION
Registration: SEATALK

AND
Serial No.:

NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY
Class(es):

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Abelman, Frayne & Schwab, whose postal office is 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017, U.S.A. is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation

LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN GABRIEL M. FRAYNE JEFFREY A. SCHWAB NORMAN S. BEIER VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM PETER J. LYNFIELD STEWART J. FRIED ALAN J. HARTNICK

Owner: Raytheon Marine Limited

members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose address is

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, NY 10017 U.S.A.

to transact business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with our trademarks. applications therefor, and registrations which have or will issue thereon.

Ву

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 001908 FRAME: 0144



16 February 1999 Mensur Ellis THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 1177969

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that RAYTHEON MARINE LIMITED (originally called RAYTHEON MARINE EUROPE LIMITED which name was changed by special resolution on 7th September 1998 to RAYTHEON MARINE LIMITED) was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1967 as a limited company on 19th July 1974.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 9th February 1999

for the Registrar of Companies

C.1612

TRADEMARK REEL: 001908 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 06/01/1999